REVENUE REQUIREMENT IMPACT OF ADJUSTMENTS

1. Cost of Capital

2. Cash Working Capital
3. FIN 48
4. Deferred Maintenance
5. Accrued Pensions

6. Water Sales Revenues
7. Other Revenues
8. Salary and Wage Expense
9. Overtime Expense

10. Incentive Compensation Expense - KAI/\
11. Incentive Compensation Expense - Ser.
12. Payroll Tax Expense
13. Customer Accounting Expense
14. Insurance Other Than Group Expense
15. Maintenance Supplies and Services Exp
16. Rate Case Expense
17. Service Company Expense
18. Meals and Entertainment Expense
19. Miscellaneous Expense
20. Interest Synchronization

21. Total Recommended Adjustments

22. Company Claim

23. Recommended Revenue Deficiency

($7,250,675)

(77,295)
(261,623)
(199,958)
(133,022)

(2,558,803)
(111,040)
(524,538)
302,576

(321,529)
(788,711)
(37,189)

(321, 120)
(279,235)
(202,523)

(61,663)
(212,005)
(18,145)

(110,067)
179,296

($12,987,268)

13,453,661

$466,394

Schedule ACC-27

KENTUCKY AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

TEST PERIOD ENDING AUGUST 31, 2017

PROFORMA INCOME STATEMENT

Pro Forma Recommended Pro Forma
Per Recommended Present Rate Proposed

Com~an:i Adiustments Rates Adjustment Rates

1. Operating Revenues $88,350,996 $2,963,476 $91,314,472 $466,394 $91,780,866

2. Operating Expenses $34,276,781 ($2, 198,373) $32,078,408 $4,531 $32,082,939
Depreciation and Amortization 15, 175,222 0 15,175,222 0 15, 175,222

4. Taxes Other Than Income 6,193,611 (31,194) 6,162,417 0 6,162,417

5. T axab!e Income
Before Interest Expenses $32,705,382 $5,193,044 $37,898,426 $461,862 $38,360,288

6. Interest Expense 12,463,394 (278,883) 12,184,511 12,184,511

7. Taxable Income 20,241,988 5,471,927 25,713,915 461,862 26,175,777

8. Income Taxes @ 38.90o/o 7,647,910 2,128,579 9,776,489 179,664 9,956,154

9. Operating Income (A) $25,057,472 $3,064,464 $28,121,936 $282, 198 $28,404, 134

10. Rate Base $403,866, 142 $398,167,275 $398,167,275

11. Rate of Return 6.20°/o 7.06% 7.13%

Sources:
(A) Taxable Income Before Interest Expense- Income Taxes (line 5- Line 8).